
Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

Fwd: TOF3D
1 message

Steve Nixon <steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk>
To: office@vmsecure.me.uk

Please prepare pro-forma invoice for Dr Stephen Paul Samuel 

1 x 2510103
1 x 2510104
1 x 2520110
1 x UPS

Steve

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: stephen paul <paulshania@yahoo.co.uk>
Date: Tue, 14 May 2024 at 18:56
Subject: Re: TOF3D
To: Steve Nixon <steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk>

Dear Steve,

Thanks for the reply. 

My address below:

Dr Stephen Paul Samuel 
SPUNMED Consulting Ltd 
8 Shepley Corner 
Kings Lynn
PE304TE

Please do the needful. 

Kind regards,
SPS

Stephen Samuel
MBBS, MSc, PhD

On 13 May 2024, at 10:55, Steve Nixon <steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

Dear Stephen

The requested details are as follows, please let me know your address details if you wish to proceed and we will send you a pro-forma invoice.
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Prices exclude VAT and delivery.  

Regards

Steve

On Sat, 11 May 2024 at 16:57, stephen paul <paulshania@yahoo.co.uk> wrote:
Thanks for the reply. 

Kindly let me know the cost of accessories - attached. 

Thank you,
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SPS
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Stephen Samuel
MBBS, MSc, PhD

On 10 May 2024, at 19:16, Steve Nixon <steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

﻿
Hi Stephen

Please accept my apologies for the delay in getting back to you. Yes, we can supply accessories to you in the UK. In principle we could ship to Ind

Can you please let us know your requirements and your address details..?

Kind regards

Steve

On Fri, 10 May 2024 at 13:04, stephen paul <paulshania@yahoo.co.uk> wrote:
﻿Dear Steve,

Please let me know how I can buy accessories from you. 

I live in Kings Lynn, Norfolk 

Thank you,
SPS

Stephen Samuel
MBBS, MSc, PhD

On 9 Apr 2024, at 07:45, Gunnar Bida <Gunnar.Bida@mipm.com> wrote:

﻿

Hello Stephen,

 

first of all, I have to apologize again for keep you waiting.

 

In copy is Steve Nixon from our UK distributor Viamed. They can sell you the required parts.

Please feel free to get in contact with Steve directly. He is informed about the situation.

 

Best regards

Gunnar

 

Von: stephen paul <paulshania@yahoo.co.uk>
Gesendet: Freitag, 29. März 2024 07:30
An: Gunnar Bida <Gunnar.Bida@mipm.com>
Betreff: Re: TOF3D

 

Dear Gunnar,

 

Hope you are well. 

 

Sorry to say, I have been trying all these days to procure the accessories - None of your contacts in India have been helpful. 

 

I am not sure how researchers/clinicians can buy accessories when needed in India. 

 

I think you need a good partner in India. 

 

I think the best way would be to ship the accessories to my UK address and then bring it to India while travelling to India - this is cumber

 

Kindly advice. 
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Thank you,

SPS

 

Stephen Samuel

MBBS, MSc, PhD

On 17 Aug 2023, at 18:14, Gunnar Bida <Gunnar.Bida@mipm.com> wrote:

﻿

Hi Stephen,

 

I will make sure that someone contacts you.

 

Gunnar

 

Von: stephen paul <paulshania@yahoo.co.uk>
Gesendet: Mittwoch, 16. August 2023 10:56
An: Gunnar Bida <Gunnar.Bida@mipm.com>
Betreff: Re: TOF3D

 

Shveta said that we need to buy through Baxter. 

 

It would be helpful if you can connect me with someone in India. 

 

Local distributor in India will be much easier than me buying in Europe. 

 

Kind regards,

SPS

 

 

Stephen Samuel

MBBS, MSc, PhD

On 14 Aug 2023, at 13:42, Gunnar Bida <Gunnar.Bida@mipm.com> wrote:

﻿

You can try to buy the accessories from our local distributor. I think you have already been in contact with Shveta.

Otherwise we can sell directly. However we would need a European address to send the equipment.

 

Regards

Gunnar

 

Von: stephen paul <paulshania@yahoo.co.uk>
Gesendet: Montag, 14. August 2023 14:39
An: Gunnar Bida <Gunnar.Bida@mipm.com>
Betreff: Re: TOF3D

 

Dear Gunnar,

 

Not sure where to buy. 
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I need to buy and send it to the hospital. 

 

Kindly advice. 

 

Thank you,

Stephen Samuel

MBBS, MSc, PhD

On 14 Aug 2023, at 13:03, Gunnar Bida <Gunnar.Bida@mipm.com> wrote:

﻿

Dear Stephen,

 

are you able to buy it locally in India?

 

Regards

Gunnar

 

Von: stephen paul <paulshania@yahoo.co.uk>
Gesendet: Montag, 14. August 2023 11:31
An: Gunnar Bida <Gunnar.Bida@mipm.com>
Betreff: Re: TOF3D

 

﻿Dear Gunnar,

 

We need a spare stimulation electrodes, acceleration sensor and hand adaptor - the whole set image attached. 

 

We want that to be delivered to PGIMER hospital, Chandigarh, India. 

 

Kindly let me know the cost and logistics. 

 

Thank you, 

SPS

Stephen Samuel

MBBS, MSc, PhD

On 7 Jul 2023, at 08:02, Gunnar Bida <Gunnar.Bida@mipm.com> wrote:

﻿

Dear Stephen,

 

unfortunately we do not have a video yet but working on it.

See attached presentation. Hope this helps.

 

Gunnar
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Von: stephen paul <paulshania@yahoo.co.uk>
Gesendet: Freitag, 7. Juli 2023 07:34
An: Shveta Dang <shveta@marrsis-disha.com>
Cc: Gunnar Bida <Gunnar.Bida@mipm.com>
Betreff: Re: TOF3D

 

Dear all, 

 

Thanks for organising a demo. It was extremely useful and hope the team will make use of ToF. Much appre

 

I have one request - the team needs explanatory/demo videos or PDFs about ToF. 

 

Kindly send me the links or PDFs to me. 

 

Looking forward,

SPS

Stephen Samuel

MBBS, MSc, PhD

On 12 Jun 2023, at 15:51, stephen paul <paulshania@yahoo.co.uk> wrote:

﻿Update:

 

Please find attached the unit I received in the UK - not used at all. The one received in USA is being t

 

Please bring any accessories if needed or missing. 

 

Thank you,

SPS

<image0.jpeg>

 

Stephen Samuel

MBBS, MSc, PhD

On 11 Jun 2023, at 21:13, stephen paul <paulshania@yahoo.co.uk> wrote:

﻿Dear Shveta,

 

Great places indeed. 

 

It would be much appreciated if in person on real subjects/volunteers. 

 

HOD, Medicine, PGIMER, is in agreement for 26 July. 

 

Regards,

SPS

Stephen Samuel
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MBBS, MSc, PhD

On 11 Jun 2023, at 20:00, Shveta Dang <shveta@marrsis-disha.com> wrote:

﻿

Dear Stephen,

 

Hope you are well. 

 

Apologies I couldn't reply as I was travelling. I was in Glasgow for the neuro anaesthesi
then in Edinburgh for a meeting. Such beautiful places . 

 

Could you please confirm if you want me to connect over a video call to explain the dev
you want an in person presence for the meeting in chandigarh ?

 

Thanks. 

Regards,

<~WRD0000.jpg> Shveta Dang

GM - Application and Sales  

Marrsis Disha

 

m: +91 9958111400 

w: www.marrsis-disha.com e: shveta@marrsis-disha.com 

 

 

 

 

On Thu, Jun 8, 2023 at 5:11 PM stephen paul <paulshania@yahoo.co.uk> wrote:

Dear Shveta, 

 

Sorry, just saw your email. 

 

I am planning for a demo in PGIMER. Chandigarh on 26 June. 

 

Whee are you in the UK? I am based in Kings Lynn (near Cambridge). 

Regards,

SPS

 

Stephen Samuel

MBBS, MSc, PhD

On 8 Jun 2023, at 12:37, stephen paul <paulshania@yahoo.co.uk> wrote:

﻿Thank you Gunnar and Shveta. 
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Looking forward. 

 

Regards,

Stephen Samuel

MBBS, MSc, PhD

On 8 Jun 2023, at 08:54, Gunnar Bida <Gunnar.Bida@mipm.com> wro

﻿

Dear Stephen,

 

I’ve copied Shveta from Marrsis Disha.

She will get in contact with you.

 

Regards

Gunnar

 

Von: stephen paul <paulshania@yahoo.co.uk>
Gesendet: Mittwoch, 7. Juni 2023 12:51
An: Gunnar Bida <Gunnar.Bida@mipm.com>
Betreff: Re: TOF3D

 

Dear Gunnar,

 

Any updates on this?

 

I have arranged a meeting with the HOD in PGIMER, Chandigarh and
booked my tickets. 

 

It would be much appreciated if you can arrange someone for 26 June 

 

This will be a great opportunity to showcase the potential of your produ

 

Regards,

Stephen Samuel

MBBS, MSc, PhD

 

On 6 Jun 2023, at 15:25, stephen paul
<paulshania@yahoo.co.uk> wrote:

﻿Dear Gunnar,

 

Very useful. 

 

I think hands on training with a volunteer or patient is much
effective for clinicians like us. 

 

Look forward to a response soon. 
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Regards,

Stephen Samuel

MBBS, MSc, PhD

 

On 6 Jun 2023, at 09:14, Gunnar Bida
<Gunnar.Bida@mipm.com> wrote:

﻿

Hello Stephen,

 

I will forward your mail to our Indian
distributor.

He will contact you.

 

For now please find attached a short training
presentation.

 

Let me know if you need anything else.

 

Regards

Gunnar

 

Von: stephen paul
<paulshania@yahoo.co.uk>
Gesendet: Sonntag, 4. Juni 2023 12:15
An: Gunnar Bida <Gunnar.Bida@mipm.com>
Betreff: Re: TOF3D

 

Dear Gunnar,

 

Hope you are doing fine. 

 

I am planning to meet HOD of Medicine,
PGIMER, Chandigarh, India, who is an expert
in management of neuroparalysis following
snakebites. 

 

We want to know how we can use TOF3D
during the management of such cases
especially during recovery phase. 

 

Will it be possible to provide a tutorial through
your network in India while I am in PGIMER
on 26 and 27 June?

 

This will be a great avenue for your product. 

 

Kindly let me know. 

 

Regards,

 

Stephen Samuel

MBBS, MSc, PhD
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On 29 Jun 2021, at 11:18,
stephen paul
<paulshania@yahoo.co.uk>
wrote:

﻿

Dear Gunnar,

 

We have purchased two
instruments from you through
Mr Haresh, Harrisson Medical,
your Indian distributor. The
invoice is made to Ophirex, Inc,
USA.Both has to be shipped to
my UK address: 131,
Elvington, Kings Lynn, Norfolk,
UK PE304TB.

 

Please see the attached
invoice from Harrisson Medical.

 

After familiarizing with your
instrument, we may order a
number of devices for use in
India.

 

Could you kindly let me know
the status of the shipment as a
matter of urgency.

 

Please phone or WhatsApp me
on 0044 7825 180898.

 

Kind regards,

SPS

 

Stephen Paul Samuel 

PhD, MSc, MBBS

NHS, UK PE30 4TB

 

 

On Wednesday, 9 June 2021,
13:28:25 BST, Gunnar Bida
<gunnar.bida@mipm.com>
wrote:

 

 

Dear Mr. Samuel,

 

Thank you for the interest in our
monitor.

Our local distributor registered the
unit in India, so yes it will be
accepted.

 

Would you buy the units in India
or Great Britain. MIPM works
with distributors over the globe.
We only sell directly in Germany.

Pricing is the decision of the
respective distributor.
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For stimulation you may use
regular electrodes as small as
possible. E.e. pediatric ECG pads.

You can use the monitor on adults
and kids.

We do not measure or show a
value for the fade but the fade is
incorporated in the calculation for
the TOF ratio.

The monitor can be connected to a
PC. We offer a software to collect
and handle the data. You will need
the USB link cable for the
connection.

You can define any individual
TOF interval between 1 and 60
minutes and the monitor will store
up to 45000 measurements. If the
unit is connected to the PC all the
time the data will be transferred to
the PC directly.

 

Regarding the demo, yes that’s
possible. Our distributors have
demo units. If you let me know
where the demo should take place
I’m happy to connect you to our
distributor.

 

Let me know if you have any
other questions.

 

Regards

 

Gunnar Bida

Marketing & Sales

 

MIPM Mammendorfer Institut
für Physik und Medizin GmbH

Oskar von Miller Str. 6

82291 Mammendorf
/GERMANY

 

Tel: +49814592090

Mobile: +491704521480

gunnar.bida@mipm.com

www.mipm.com
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------------------------------------------
-----------------------------
Come and visit us:

Arab Health in Dubai/ UAE
21.-24.06. Booth still open

MedicAll in Chennai/India
30.07.-01.08. Booth still open

EXPOMED in Mexico-
City/Mexico 01.-03.09. Booth
still open
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Registergericht München, Abt. B, Nr.
68868
Managing Director: Michael N.
Rosenheimer, Jennifer Rosenheimer
Sitz der Gesellschaft: Mammendorf
Ust-ID-Nummer: DE 128235862
------------------------------------------
-----------------

Here you can find information how we
proceed with your personal data.

If you have any questions do not
hesitate to contact us via Email at
datenschutz@mipm.com.

 

This email and any files transmitted
with it are confidential and intended
solely for the use of the individual or
entity to whom they are addressed. If
you are not the named addressee you
should not disseminate, distribute or
copy this e-mail. Please notify the
sender immediately by e-mail if you
have received this e-mail by mistake
and delete this e-mail from your
system. If you are not the intended
recipient you are notified that
disclosing, copying, distributing or
taking any action in reliance on the
contents of this information is strictly
prohibited.

P please consider the
environment before printing this e-
mail
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--
Steve
 
 
Steve Nixon
Director - Viamed Ltd.

Office:  +44 (0)1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0)7850 252267

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
.

--
Steve
 
 
Steve Nixon
Director - Viamed Ltd.

Office:  +44 (0)1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0)7850 252267

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
.

--
Steve
 
 
Steve Nixon
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Director - Viamed Ltd.

Office:  +44 (0)1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0)7850 252267

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
.
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